506242302 09/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6289046

SODINISSION ITE.	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/01/2020				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
CYTENA GMBH					04/01/2020	
Name:		BIOPROCESS SOLUTIO	NS CO., LT	D.		
Street Address:	,	495, GUANGFU S. RD.				
Internal Address:		XINYI DIST.				
City:		ΙΥ				
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
Postal Code:	110					
Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number		1		
Application Number:	16	604699				
Application Number:	16	604707				
		604707				
CORRESPONDENCE D						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:)ATA (7 ⁻	6)849-0349	if that is up		it will be cont	
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA (7 ⁻ e sent to th	6)849-0349 e e-mail address first; i				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA (7 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i	6)849-0349 e e-mail address first; i				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (7 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 71 rw	6)849-0349 e <i>e-mail address first; i</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, i</i> 5.856.4000 ttt@hodgsonruss.com				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (7 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 71 rw RA	6)849-0349 e e-mail address first; <i>that is unsuccessful, i</i> 5.856.4000 ttt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (7 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 71 rw RA HC	6)849-0349 e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, i 5.856.4000 tt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP	t will be ser			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (7 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 71 rw RA HC 14	6)849-0349 e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, i 5.856.4000 ttt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP 0 PEARL STREET, SUIT	<i>t will be ser</i> E 100			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (7 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 71 rw RA HC 14	6)849-0349 e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, i 5.856.4000 tt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP	<i>t will be ser</i> E 100			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 ⁻ e sent to th provided; h 71 rw RA H(14 BL	6)849-0349 e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, i 5.856.4000 ttt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP 0 PEARL STREET, SUIT	<i>t will be ser</i> E 100 202-4040			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (7 ⁻ e sent to th provided; h 71 rw RA H(14 BL	6)849-0349 e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, i 5.856.4000 utt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP D PEARL STREET, SUIT FFALO, NEW YORK 14	<i>t will be ser</i> E 100 202-4040			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (7 ⁻ e sent to th provided; h 71 rw RA H(14 BL	6)849-0349 e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, i 5.856.4000 itt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP D PEARL STREET, SUIT FFALO, NEW YORK 14 091707.00001 & .000	t will be ser E 100 202-4040			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (7 ⁻ e sent to th provided; h 71 rw RA H(14 BL	6)849-0349 e e-mail address first; that is unsuccessful, i 5.856.4000 ttt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP 0 PEARL STREET, SUIT FFALO, NEW YORK 14 091707.00001 & .000 RACHEL S. WATT	t will be ser E 100 202-4040			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (7 ⁻ e sent to th provided; h 71 rw RA H(14 BL	6)849-0349 e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, i 5.856.4000 ttt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP 0 PEARL STREET, SUIT FFALO, NEW YORK 14 091707.00001 & .000 RACHEL S. WATT /rachel s. watt#46186	t will be ser E 100 202-4040			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (7 ⁻ e sent to th provided; i 71 rw RA HC 14 BL	6)849-0349 e e-mail address first; i that is unsuccessful, i 5.856.4000 tt@hodgsonruss.com CHEL S. WATT DGSON RUSS LLP 0 PEARL STREET, SUIT FFALO, NEW YORK 14 091707.00001 & .000 RACHEL S. WATT /rachel s. watt#46186 09/09/2020	t will be ser E 100 202-4040			

PATENT REEL: 053719 FRAME: 0938

Confirmatory Assignment

This Confirmatory Assignment is made and entered into on April 1, 2020 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS **CYTENA GMBH**, a German corporation with its principal place of business at Neuer Messplatz 3, 79108 Freiburg (the "<u>Assignor</u>") is the registered applicant/owner of the specific patent application(s)/patent(s) listed below (the "<u>Patent Applications</u>");

State	Application No.	Application Date
AU	2018250919	13-Apr-2018
AU	2018250920	13-Apr-2018
CA	3059826	13-Apr-2018
CA	3059303	13-Apr-2018
CN	201880039035.2	13-Apr-2018
CN	201880039056.4	13-Apr-2018
EP	PCT/EP2018/059601	13-Apr-2018
EP	PCT/EP2018/059602	13-Apr-2018
IL	269960	13-Apr-2018
IL	269958	13-Apr-2018
IN	201927042202	13-Apr-2018
IN	201927042204	13-Apr-2018
JP	2020-505533	13-Apr-2018
JP	2020-505534	13-Apr-2018
KR	1020197029972	13-Apr-2018
KR	1020197029989	13-Apr-2018
LU	100710	13-Apr-2017
LU	100711	13-Apr-2017
LU	100885	25-Jul-2018
SG	11201909357S	13-Apr-2018
SG	11201909360P	13-Apr-2018
US	16604699	13-Apr-2018
US	16604707	13-Apr-2018
WO	PCT/EP2019/069678	22-Jul-2019
WO	PCT/EP2018/059601	13-Apr-2018
WO	PCT/EP2018/059602	13-Apr-2018

WHEREAS the Assignor has assigned and transferred (and has agreed to assign and transfer) all of its right, title and interest in the Patent Applications, and all inventions and discoveries described therein, to **cytena Bioprocess Solutions co., Ltd.**, a Taiwanese corporation with its principal place of business at 7F-6., No. 495, GuangFu S. Rd., Xinyi Dist., Taipei City 110, Taiwan (R.O.C.) (the "<u>Assignee</u>");

NOW THEREFORE the Assignor, having received good and valuable consideration from Assignee, hereby confirms to all whom it may concern the assignment and transfer of (and, in the event and to the fullest extent Assignor possesses any right, title or interest in the Patent Applications or any invention or discovery described therein, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby agrees to and hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby agrees to and hereby accepts such assignment and transfer) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and all inventions and discoveries described therein (the "Assigned Rights").

PATENT REEL: 053719 FRAME: 0939

Such Assigned Rights transferred to Assignee include but are not limited to the rights, in any and all countries or jurisdictions of the world:

(a) to all ownership and property interests in and to the Patent Applications and any and all inventions and discoveries described therein;

(b) to file, prosecute, maintain and defend the Patent Applications, with Assignee as registered applicant/owner thereof;

(c) to file, prosecute, maintain and defend any other applications for patent or other intellectual property protection in respect of the whole, any part or parts of any of the inventions and discoveries described in the Patent Applications, including divisional or continuation applications and utility models, anywhere in the world (the "Further Applications"), with Assignee as registered applicant/owner of any Further Applications;

(d) to claim priority to and from any of the Patent Applications and Further Applications under any national law or international treaty or convention;

(e) to all ownership and property interests in and to any and all patents or other intellectual property rights granted in respect of any of the Patent Applications and Further Applications (the "Patents");

(f) to apply for extensions in respect of any of the Patent Applications, Further Applications and Patents under the US Drug Price Competition and Patent Term Restoration Act 1984, the European Supplementary Protection Certificate Regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 469/2009), equivalent legislation in any other jurisdiction and any legislation amending, replacing or implementing the foregoing (the "Extensions"); and

(g) to enforce any of the Patent Applications, Further Applications, Patents and Extensions, and to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements thereof, whether committed before or after the Effective Date.

The present confirmatory assignment is applicable for, but is not limited to, the following countries/jurisdictions: Australia, Canada, China, Israel, India, Japan, South Korea, Luxembourg, Singapore, the United States of America, and all Contracting States of the Paris Convention, the PCT, the EPC (and all extension and validation states thereof) and/or the UPCA (if entered into force).

FOR: cytena GmbH (as Assignor)

Signature Dr. Jonas Schöndube CEO FOR: cytena Bioprocess Solutions co., Ltd (as Assignee)

W/m T si

Signatúré Charles Tsai CEO

In the presence of (Witness)

Rubal

Signature Name: Lawa Pätzad Address: Unter birken 16 79282 Styr (armany

ander Try

In the presence of (Witness)

Signature Name: Chen Yen Tong Address: 110, 766 No. 495. Guangfi S. Kol XMY: 0398. Tampet, Tamén

PATENT REEL: 053719 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 09/09/2020